863 of 2018, effective January 1, 2019, 

as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget 

and the 2019 Community Development Block Grant Program; approving the 2017 

through 2022 Capital Improvement Program” by reducing THE OPEN DOOR by 

eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500.00) and increasing CRAFTON HEIGHS 

UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH dba THE OPEN DOOR YOUTH 

OUTREACH by eight thousand five hundred dollars ($8,500.00), and authorize 

subsequent agreements.

COUNCIL MEMBER KAIL-SMITHSPONSOR /S:

Summary 2025-1406Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

2025-1407 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Mary Ann Stang, and her

[...]

2025-1409 Resolution amending Resolution 547 of 2024, which authorized the Mayor and the 

Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an Agreement or 

Agreements with Pittsburgh Futures for professional services relating to leadership 

development training, by increasing the authorized spend by Seventy-Six Thousand 

Eight Hundred Dollars ($76,800.00) for services in 2025 for a new total cost not to 

exceed of Three Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($338,136.00) over four years.

2025-1409 Cover Letter-Pittsburgh Futures - Letter_PC signed

Summary 2025-1409

Attachments:

2025-1410 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance to 

enter into a License Agreement with The Pittsburgh Steelers LLC to allow for the use

[...]

the Director of City Planning to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with 

Bromberg & Associates LLC for effective communication services, by exercising the 

contract option to extend the term for 1 year and by increasing the total spend by 

$150,000, for a new not to exceed amount of Six Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand 

Nine Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and No Cents ($628,976.00).

COUNCIL MEMBER STRASSBURGERSPONSOR /S:

Summary 2025-1424Attachments:

2025-1425 Ordinance Directing the Allegheny County Board of Elections to place before the 

qualified voters of the City of Pittsburgh at the 2025 May Primary Election a 

referendum question,

[...]

COUNCILWOMAN BARBARA WARWICK PRESENTS:

2025-1411 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Toole Design, LLC for 

costs associated with the West Pittsburgh REACH Neighborhood Mobility Plan, and 

providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed One Hundred Four 

Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars ($104,274.00).

2025-1411 Cover Letter-West Pittsburgh REACH Neighborhood Mobility Plan Letter - signed

Summary 2025-1411

Attachments:

2025-1412 Resolution authorizing the taking, appropriating, and condemning by the City of 

Pittsburgh of certain easements necessary for the completion of temporary

[...]

construction work for sidewalk construction and associated miscellaneous work for 

public transportation purposes through eminent domain and further authorizing the 

payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental acquisition costs related 

thereto at an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), 

reimbursable at eighty percent.

2025-1412 Cover Letter-Penn Ave Phase II - Taking Letter - signed

2025-1412 16306_ROW_PlanSet_signed with Parcel 2 markup

Summary 2025-1412

Attachments:

2025-1413 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and

[...]

2025-1416 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Permits, Licenses, and 

Inspections, for the issuance of a warrant in favor of the International Code Council 

(ICC), for the purchase of 2021 ICC building code books for building code officers 

and officials, at a cost not to exceed Forty Thousand and Fifty-Eight Dollars and 

Ninety Cents ($40,058.90).  

2025-1416 Cover Letter-ICC - Legislation Letter_2025

2025-1416 2024.12.2 ICC Quote 233765

Summary 2025-1416

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN R. DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS:

2025-1417 Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Nine, Zoning Code, Article I,